
CURRICULUM/GEN ED COMMITTEE 

A Standing Committee of the Education Advisory Committee Minutes 

DATE: December 6, 2017 

Downtown Center, Rose Room  

 

Committee 

 Mike Boggs  Marc Goodman  Joanna Sullivan 

 Erin Briddick   Doug Jones  Susan Watson 

 Ann Cary (Chair)  Pam Kessinger  Rick Willebrand 

 Kathy Casto  Patty McCoy   

 Tammy Dowd  Alexie McKee   

 Sasha Grenier  Ted Picciotto   

Committee Support 

 Mandi Andersen   Sally Earll  Tim McLaughlin 

 Dorothy Badri   Anne Haberkern  Jen Piper 

 Nicole Booker   Stacey Holland   

 Kendra Cawley    Marilyn McGuire   

Guests 

 Joe Urbina (ABE)   Michael Meagher (HE)   Jenn Peters (LAT) 

  Tara Murino-Brault (ART)  Anders Rasmussen (AMT)   Jan Abushakrah (GRN) 

 Shannon Baird (BCT)  Denise Roy (INSP)   Sara Robertson (LIB) 

  d’Marie Carver (MTH)  Lee Collins (PHY)   

  

/resources/web/forms/email/?to=michael.boggs@pcc.edu
/resources/web/forms/email/?to=marc.goodman@pcc.edu
/resources/web/forms/email/?to=joanna.sullivan@pcc.edu
/resources/web/forms/email/?to=cdjones@pcc.edu
/resources/web/forms/email/?to=stwatson@pcc.edu
/resources/web/forms/email/?to=ann.cary@pcc.edu
/resources/web/forms/email/?to=pkessing@pcc.edu
/resources/web/forms/email/?to=rwillebr@pcc.edu
/resources/web/forms/email/?to=kcasto@pcc.edu
/resources/web/forms/email/?to=pmccoy@pcc.edu
/resources/web/forms/email/?to=alexie.mckee@pcc.edu
/resources/web/forms/email/?to=sasha.grenier@pcc.edu
/resources/web/forms/email/?to=ted.picciotto@pcc.edu
/resources/web/forms/email/?to=mandi.andersen@pcc.edu
/resources/web/forms/email/?to=sally.earll@pcc.edu
/resources/web/forms/email/?to=timothy.mclaughlin1@pcc.edu
/resources/web/forms/email/?to=dbadri@pcc.edu
/resources/web/forms/email/?to=anne.haberkern@pcc.edu
/resources/web/forms/email/?to=jennifer.piper1@pcc.edu
/resources/web/forms/email/?to=nicole.booker@pcc.edu
/resources/web/forms/email/?to=stimmins@pcc.edu
/resources/web/forms/email/?to=kcawley@pcc.edu
/resources/web/forms/email/?to=marilyn.mcguire@pcc.edu


 Information Items from the Curriculum Office: 

(These items do not require curriculum committee recommendation) 

Experimental Courses: 

MUS 199K- Chorale  

VT 299- Surgical Nursing 

 

Course Inactivation: 

 

Available Grading Option: 

 

Notes from the Curriculum Office: 

 

New Business: 

Course # & 
Title Title Status  Discussion Recommend 

Recommend 
w/ 
amendments Postponed 

ABE 0744 
Adult Basic Education: 
Secondary  Rev 

 Question from the committee on how outcome #3 can 
be assessed. SAC described the TOPS assessment tool 
that is already in place to do this.    

ABE 0792 
Social Studies for GED 
and College Prep New     

ABE 0793 
Science for GED and 
College Prep New     

ABE 0794 
ABS Transitions to 
Career and College New     

AD 270A Practicum: Addiction Rev     

AD 278 Practicum Preparation Rev     

AMT 102 Aircraft Electricity I Rev     

AMT 105 
Aviation CFRs and 
Related Subjects Rev     



AMT 106 Aircraft Applied Science Rev     

AMT 107 Materials & Processes Rev     

AMT 108 AMT Practicum/General  Rev 

Discussion regarding outcome stating “competently sit” 
instead of “sit” for FAA exam. SAC described assessment 
tools they use relating to this outcome.    

AMT 203 Aircraft Electricity II Rev 
 

 
  AMT 204 Aircraft Electricity III Rev 

 
 

  

ART 272A 
Introduction to 
Screenprinting New 

 
 

  

BCT 107 
Construction Office 
Applications New See Courseleaf.     

CADD 255 Kinematics Drafting Rev 
 

 
 

  

CIS 133W 
JavaScript for Web 
Developers Rev  Discussion regarding forthcoming certificate change.  

 
  

GRN 267 

Introduction to 
Professional Therapeutic 
Horticulture Rev See Courseleaf. 

 
   

GRN 268 

Techniques & Adaptive 
Strategies in Therapeutic 
Horticulture Rev 

 
 

  

GRN 269 
Therapeutic Horticulture 
Skills I Rev 

    

GRN 270 

Therapeutic Horticulture 
Programming for Adults 
& Children Rev 

 
 

 
  

GRN 271 
Therapeutic Horticulture 
Skills II Rev 

 
 

 
  

GRN 272 

Therapeutic Garden 
Design, Maintenance & 
Programming Rev See Courseleaf.     

HE 212 Women's Health Rev    
 

  

HE 242 
Stress and Human 
Health Rev    

 
  



HE 251 
Community and Public 
Health Rev 

 
 

 
  

INSP 280 
CE: Field Experience 
Inspection Rev See Couresleaf.     

LAT 102 
Plant Establishment and 
Maintenance Rev See Courseleaf.     

LAT 115 

Tool and Equipment 
Safety, Operation and 
Maintenance Rev See Courseleaf. 

 
   

LAT 250 
Plant Diseases, Insects 
and Weed Identification Rev See Courseleaf. 

 
   

LAT 272 Sustainable Landscaping Rev 
 

 
 

  

LIB 127 

Information Research in 
a Field of Study or 
Profession Rev 

Discussion regarding repeatability of course and potential 
need for creating distinct courses in the future.  

  

 

MCH 280 
Cooperative Education: 
Machine Technology Rev 

Discussion on embedded related instruction in co-op 
classes with variable credit.  

 
  

MTH 111 College Algebra Rev 
 

 
 

  

MTH 112 Elementary Functions Rev 
 

 
 

  

MTH 20 
Fundamentals of 
Mathematics Rev See Courseleaf. 

 
 

 

MTH 211 
Foundations of 
Elementary Math I Rev See Courseleaf. 

 
   

MTH 212 
Foundations of 
Elementary Math II Rev See Courseleaf. 

 
   

MTH 213 
Foundations of 
Elementary Math III Rev See Courseleaf 

 
   

MTH 251 Calculus I Rev 
 

 
  MTH 252 Calculus II Rev 

 
 

 
  

PHY 121 The Solar System Rev See Courseleaf.  
 

   

PHY 122 
Stars and Stellar 
Evolution Rev See Courseleaf. 

 
   

PHY 123 Galaxies and Cosmology Rev See Courseleaf. 
 

   

VT 110 
Specimen Collection 
Laboratory Rev 

 
 

 
  

 

Discussion:  None after meeting. 


